ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES

Prof. P.JOHNSON

Director of Physical Education I/c & Secretary ,Sports Board.



Nagarjunanagar, A.P, 522 510 Phone: Office:(0863) 2346218 Mobile:9440221334

Letter No.ANUICT/ Kho - Kho(M) /22-23

Date:26.12.2022

To All The Principals / Lecturers in Physical Education & Physical Directors Affiliated Colleges of Acharya Nagarjuna University

Sir / Madam

Sub: ANUIC Kho – Kho (Men) Tournaments cum University Team Selections 2022-23 – Reg.

Ref: ANU Sports Board Calendar 2022-23.

The Acharya Nagarjuna University Inter – Collegiate Kho – Kho (Men) Tournament cum University Team Selections will be held at A.N.U. Campus, on 02nd & 3rd January, 2023. All the team managers of participating colleges are requested to report along with eligibility forms in triplicate and identity cards on 02.01.2023 at 9.00 am for drawing the fixtures at Department of Physical Education, A.N.U. The matches will be conducted immediately after drawing the fixtures.

The individual players of other colleges who are interested to participate in selection trails should report on 02.01.2023 at 02.00 pm with eligibility forms in triplicate and identity cards to the Organising secretary ANU IC Kho - Kho(M) Tournament – 2022 -23.

<u>Sri. KALLAM HARANADHA REDDY ROLLING TROPHY</u> Will be awarded to the Winners & <u>Cash Award of Rs 9000/-</u> for the first four places will be awarded by Sri. Kallam Mohan Reddy Garu, Chairman, Kallam Group of Company in memory of his father Sri. Kallam Haranadha Reddy Garu.

Note : The Number of players in Kho – Kho Team has increased from 12 to 15.

M... (D.Suryanarayana) Organaising Secretary ANUIC Kho-Kho (M) Tournament Mobile : 9440315340

(P.Johnson) Chairman ANUIC Kho-Kho (M) Tournament

Copy to: 1. All the Lecturers in Physical Education & Physical Directors of A.N.U. Affiliated Colleges

2. Press & Media